Ch. 440 2002 LAWS OF MARYLAND
SECTION 26. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That:

{a) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, for fiscal vear 2002 only,
$953,000 of the funds in the Dedicated Purpose Fund of the State Reserve Fund
established under § 7-310 of the State Finance and Procurement Article which
constitute funds that were appropriated in the fiscal year 2002 budget for the Wilson
Bridge and the Metrorail Extension from Addison Road to Largo Town Center may be
transferred by approved budget amendment to the appropriate administering agency
for the following purposes: i

Budget Program Amount
Code ‘ .
DP00.05  Purchase of care services at the Charlotte Hall Veterans $661.000
Home
HC01.01  Security at Department of General Services facilities 292,000

(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, for fiscal year 2003 only,
815,980,353 of the funds in the Dedicated Purpose Fund of the State Reserve Fund
established under § 7-310 of the State Finance and Procurement Article which
constitute funds that were appropriated in the fiscal vear 2002 budget for the Wilson
Bridge and the Metrorail Extension from Addison Road to Largo Town Center may be
transferred by approved budget amendment to the appropriate administering agency
for the following purposes:

Budget Program Amount
Code

€C00.01  Governor’s Salary Commission recommendation for the $ 13,280
Attorney General

CCP0.14  Civil Litigation Division for legal fees associated with the 850,000
tobacco settlement lawsuit

DA01.01  Governor’s Salary Commission recommendation for the 29217
Governor and Lt. Governor
DA06.01  Governor's Salary Commission recommendation for the 9,296

Secretary of State

DE01.11  Grant to the Office of the State’s Attorney for Baltimore City 1,000,000
for gun prosecution cases

DE02.01  Acquisition and demolition_for development of the East 2,000,000
Baltimere Biotechnology Park

DE02.01  Annapolis Guvernment Complex Security 1,400,000

DPP0.05  Management services fee-based contract for the Charlotte 2,600,000
Hall Veterans Home

EAQ1.01  Governor’s Salary Commission recommendation for the 13,280
Comptroller

EBQ1.01  Governor’s Salary Commission recommendation for the 13,280
Treasurer

HCO1.01  Security at Department of General Services facilities 500,000

- 3622 -




